granted, where fair value of the services provided cannot be estimated reliably. As the issue of Performance
Rights is in consideration of future services, the fair value of the services cannot be reliably measured. As such,
the value of the Performance Rights to be issued needs to be used as the reliable measurement of the services
provided.

Platina Resources Limited
Notice of AGM – 27 November 2015 Page 15 of 35

As the Performance Rights will not be listed on the ASX and will not be tradable, the market value of the
Performance Rights cannot be readily determined from any sales data. Therefore, an option pricing model is
necessary to provide a value for the Performance Rights issued.

 Dilutionary Effect

If all of the Performance Rights proposed to be granted under Resolution Five vest and are subsequently
converted by Mr Mosig, the following will be the effect on their holdings in the Company and the dilutionary
impact on the current Shareholders of the Company:

Shareholder  Current Share
Holding

% of Total Share
Capital (132,607,847
Shares on issue)

Shares held upon issue
of Performance
Rights1,2

% of Total Share
Capital (134,107,847
Shares on issue)1, 2

Current Shareholders
(other than Mr Mosig ) 161,719,900 97.60% 161,719,900 94.74%

Mr Robert Mosig 3,981,335 2.40% 8,981,335 5.26%

Total  165,701,235 100.00% 170,701,235 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Assuming that no other Shares are issued.

(2) Assuming that all of the Performance Rights issued to Mr Mosig (or his nominee) pursuant to Resolution Five vest,
and are subsequently converted into Shares in accordance with their terms.

5.4 Listing Rules

Securities cannot be issued to a Director under an employee incentive scheme (like the Performance Rights Plan)
without first obtaining shareholder approval.  The purpose of Resolution Five is to seek approval in accordance with
Listing Rule 10.14 of the issue of Performance Rights, and Shares issued on exercise of the Performance Rights, to